# MAYOR ROBERT GARCIA CITY OF LONG BEACH

February 7, 2017

MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To receive and approve the following Committee appointment to a Non-Charter Commission.

#### **DISCUSSION:**

## Transactions and Use Tax Citizens' Advisory Committee

**New Appointment** 

Miles Nevin

Miles is an active member of our community. He is completing a doctorate in Educational Leadership and Administration at CSULB and is Director of the Office of the President at Long Beach City College. Miles is currently a member of the Citizens Police Complaint Commission.

#### SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

Mayor Robert Garcia
City of Long Beach

Dated: February 2, 2017

## City of Long Beach Memorandum Working Together to Serve

## REQUEST TO ADD AGENDA ITEM

Date:

February 3, 2017

To:

Poonam Davis, City Clerk

From:

Mayor Robert Garcia

Subject:

Request to Add Agenda Item to Council Agenda of February 7, 2017

Pursuant to Municipal Code Section 2.03.070 [B], the City Councilmembers signing below request that the attached agenda item (due in the City Clerk Department by Friday, 12:00 Noon) be placed on the City Council agenda under New Business via the supplemental agenda.

The agenda title/recommendation for this item reads as follows:

To receive and approve the following Committee appointment to a Non-Charter Commission.

Council	Authorizing	
District	Councilmember	Signed by
7	Roberto Uranga	Roberts Wary
4	Daryl Supernaw	18M for Dary 1 Superneur
4.	Rex Richardson	Mu Pr